# OP \$40.00 1880532

ETAS ID: TM349598

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kriss Group SA	FORMERLY Kriss Arms Group SA	07/29/2015	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRISS Systems SA	
Street Address:	Chemin de la Vuarpillière 35	
City:	1260 Nyon	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1880532	SPHINX

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4154803255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-289-2300

Email: dsmith@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew M. Smith Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sausalito, CALIFORNIA 94966

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew M. Smith
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sausalito, CALIFORNIA 94966

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew M. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew M. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=07292015 Trademark Assignment (RN 1880532)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0341

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of 29th July, 2015, by and among Kriss Group SA with an address at Chemin de la Vuarpillière 35, 1260 Nyon, Switzerland (the "Assignor") and KRISS Systems SA with an address at Chemin de la Vuarpillière 35, 1260 Nyon, Switzerland (the "Assignee"). Assignee is a limited company incorporated under Swiss law.

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to United States Trademark Registration No. 1880532 for SPHINX & Design covering goods in Class 13, namely "pistols and replacement parts therefor" (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"). Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

KRISS GROUP SA (\*

Date: 29th July, 2015

By:

By:

Name: Philippe Gdignard

Title: Delegate Director

KRISS SYSTEMS 👫 ("Assignee")

Date: 29th July, 2015

Name: Philippe Guignard

Title: Delegate Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0342

**RECORDED: 07/29/2015**